

## A Pillar of Peace for nearly 50 years

Sojourner Family Peace Center is the largest nonprofit provider of domestic violence prevention and intervention services in Wisconsin, serving nearly 8,000 clients each year. Established in 1975, Sojourner provides an array of support aimed at helping families affected by domestic violence achieve safety, justice and well-being.

Our primary goals are to ensure the safety of victims of family violence and provide a pathway out of violence for victims and abusers through opportunities to make positive and lasting changes for themselves and their children.

Sojourner Family Peace Center's mission is to transform lives impacted by domestic violence





## Be the light!

Providing essential funds for life-saving programming, Be the Light is Sojourner's largest annual fundraising gala event. As a non-profit organization, Sojourner Family Peace Center relies on the continued support of individuals and local businesses to ensure the continued support of crisis response, system advocacy, and healing services that help survivors build lives free from abuse.

Each year, Be the light attracts Milwaukee's community leaders and supporters to enjoy lively auctions, gournet dining, and celebrate courage and hope with personal stories from survivors.

Along with our paddle appeal, our silent and live auctions raise crucial funds for Sojourner Family Peace Center. Auction and raffle donations vary, and we are grateful for your support; especially through exclusive and unique experiences that may otherwise be unavailable for purchase beyond our event.



Join us as we honor survivors of domestic violence on their journey to healing



All auction and raffle donors are acknowledged on Be The Light online bidding program. Sojourner Family Peace Center is a 501(c)(3) organization and in-kind donations are tax deductible to the fullest extent of the law.



619 W. Walnut Street

Milwaukee, WI 53212

AnnaL@familypeacecenter.org

## Auction and Raffle Donation Form

I will donate the following item/experience to be used in support of Be the Light 2024:	Description/redemption restrictions/special instructions:
Please check one:	
■ Item(s)/certificate(s) enclosed	
■ Please have recipient contact me to redeem	
■ Please contact me to coordinate a pick-up	
■ I will deliver item(s) to Sojourner	SOJOURNER
Item fair market value: \$	JOJOOKIVEK
Donor name (Organization/Company/Individual m	aking gift):
Contact name (If different than above):	
Address:	
Phone: Email: _	
I was contacted about this item by:	
This donation becomes the property of Sojourner Family Peace proceeds from the sale of the above item become property of	ce Center and will be offered as an auction item or raffle prize. All Sojourner. The item's value is provided by the donor.
Signature:	Date:
Please return completed form	Have questions about Be the Light?
by <u>Thursday, May 30, 2024</u> to:	Contact:
Anna Leitner	Morgen Lucas
Development Assistant Sojourner Family Peace Center	Director of Events and Stewardship 414-810-1825

Federal tax ID number: 46-5489434

MorgenL@familypeacecenter.org